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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

March 6th, 191:l5 

Mr. James Purcell 
Director 
Bureau far Refugee Programs 
Department of state 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Purcell: 

On the occasion of our Lunar New Year, on behalf 
of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners As­
sociation, we would like to thank you for all of the 
assistance in the past year which you had given to our 
Association. We hope to have the continuation of the 
Bureau's interest and efforts on behalf of those un­
fortunate prisoners in or out of re-education camps as 
well as their family members. 

We thought you might like to hear that the lists 
we brought to your attention, regarding people with 
difficulties in obtaining immigration visas or Letters 
of Introduction in order to get exit permits from viet­
Nam, have borne some fruitful results. Many of their 
relatives here in the united States received word or 
forms, requesting further information on their cases 
from ODP-Bangkok. They are so happy to learn where 
their applications stand, and they had once thought 
that with the great number of applications in ODP, 
they might not be able to ask for further help from an 
organization which -- they know -- is already overloaded. 

On behalf of the Association and our members, we 
would like to express our deep appreciation for what 
you have done to us and also appreciate the work ODP­
Bangkok put forward. We hope to count on the Bureau's 
assistance throughout the New Year of the Ox. 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

March 18th, 1~85 

8001 N. Lamar, 
Apartment 201 
Austin, Texas 78753 

Thtla Ong Ba, 

Hoi Gia ~inh Tu Nhan Ch{nh Tri Viet Nam c6 nhan 
dUDC hO'so cua hai chau Huynh Kim Thach va Huynh M~ri 
54i3~,Le 9uang D~nh, F4, qu~n Binh Th~nh, HCM,VN, do 
chuyen toi • 

Bat, 
~ , -
Ong-Ba 

Hqi chung t6i thay va~ de' lam thU t~c xin nhap canh 
cho cac chau kha ph de t~p. Hien nay theo quy che't~ nan 
n6i rqng cac ch~u c6 the'h~i d~ dieu ki~n thua h~ong d~c 
an danh cho cac tu nhan chinh tri-du6c dinh c~ tai Hoa Ky 
nhu chihh cac vi nay-neu h9 mubh·dinh cu'tai day'-- co di~u 
truon~ hOp cu~ con tli nhan duoc hud~g ~uy che nay neu ho 
da tOi dJQc cac tr~i t~ nan t~i III qubC gia -- c~c ch~u 
con 0 VN. 

vf vay chung tbi mu6n dUDC bi-e't Ong/Ba co vud. lo~ng 
)/ l' ~ I.L' '" AI I / dung ra bao tru cho cac chau khong? (1) neu co chung 

toi xin de'nghi o'ng/Ba nap ddn xin cho cac chau tai mot 
trong hai co quan Thien Nguy~n sau: usce va Lutheran'-­
vi'chrcd hai cd quan'nay nh~n dinh cu tre em thoi. Sau 
khi da nap ddn rbl, xin cho Mi mot biln sao de' can thi~p 
vii theo aoi; (2) n~u khong xin cho HOi bi€!'t de' ki-e'm cho 
cac chau mot h8i Thi~n bao tr6 cho 6&c chau va hy vong la 
ca£ chau s~ du~c nhap canh va nu~i nang cho tel khi tru6r.g 
thanh. ' 

f' ' Xin phuc dap cang s6m cang hay. 

,UN 

-Da Ta 

Kh~c Minh Tho 
Chu Ttch 
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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

March 20th,1985 

Dr. J. H. Hatcher 
Office of the Adjutant General 
Administrative Management Directorate 
Hoffman Building 
Alexandria, Va. 22331 

RE: Ho Tuong DOB:02-03-48 
Captain,Ser. #68-200804 
5th Battaillon Paratroopers 

Dear Dr. Hatcher: 

I am writing on behalf of the Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners Association. 

The person named above claims that as a member of the 
South Vietnamese Army, he received the following medals 
from the United States Army during the conflict in Viet­
Nam: 

1. Victory Medal (1970 - Tay Ninh Operation) 
2. Bronze Star Medal (1971 - Pleiku Operation) 

However, the award records were seized by the communist 
authorities when he was arrested and imprisoned at the 
end ot the war in 1975, and are no longer available. 
Now he is seeking admission to the United States, and 
verification of the above awards would be most helpful 
at this time in supplementing the recipient's application 
for the Orderly Departure Program from Viet Nam. 

We WOuld very much appreciate any assistance in verifi­
cation of the awards, with which you can provide us on 
behalf of these unfortunate people. Thank you very much. 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

March 20, 1985 

Mr. Linas Kojelis 
Associate Director 
Office of Public Liaison 
1HE WHITE HOUSE 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Kojelis: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, 
I would like to take this opportunity to advise you of our current 
mailing address. Effective immediately all correspondence, invitations, 
etc. should be forwarded to: 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Because of the personal warmth and responsiveness we have received from 
the White House in the past, and a desire to continue such a good 
relationship, we hope that you will forward our new address to other 
members of the White House Corps. 

Thanking you in advance for your kindness and consideration that you 
have extended to our Association. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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..... , ... ...., ,... HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

March 28th, 1985 

Mr. Gene Pell 
Director, VOA 
330 Independence Ave.,SW 
Washington, D.C. 20547 

Executive Board Dear Mr. Pell: 
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On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, we thank you for giving us an opportunity to put on the air the objectives and acti­vities of our Association, making it known to our country­fellowmen at home and also the political prisoners. 

The nice thing is that through VOA program broad­casting to Viet Nam, the prisoners and the people can hear directly from us and understand what we are trying to do to help their release and particularly we can convey our feelings toward them -- the feelings we have long co van lIoan wanted to express and to be understood in 10 years, and AdViSOry Committee without the opportunity VOA offerred, we might not be OUO"C~",""SOLAND 'sa able to realize. Therefore, once again we would like to thank VOA and particularly Mr. Thai Phong who had arranged 
the session. ~ t.V\.~ 

~V 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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